website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERVI(3)405/2023/EW Thiruvananthapuram,

Date: 16-06-2023.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission- Assistant/Auditor (Cat. No. 057/2021) in Govt. Secretariat, KPSC, LFAD etc. - Erratum Notification issuing of reg:-

Ref: 1) Ranked List No. 234/2023/ERVI dated 12/04/2023.

2) Circular 26/2022 dated 04/11/2022.

3) Order of the Hon. Chairman dated 13/06/2023.

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in the Ranked List No. 234/2023/ERVI dated 12/04/2023 as per Circular 26/2022 dated 04/11/2022 of the Hon'ble Commission for selection to the post of Assistant/Auditor (Cat. No. 057/2021) in Govt. Secretariat/KPSC/LFAD etc.

The Rank position of the following candidates included in the Scheduled Caste – Supplementary List of the above list as per Table I.

Scheduled Caste Supplementary List (Table I)

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
86	113225	Akhilesh K. P.				04/04/1990	SC-Kanakkan	DA- LD/CP
87	104408	Abinoj S.				13/08/1998	SC-Thandan (Excluding Ezhavas and Thiyyas who are known as Thandan in the erstwhile Cochin and Malabar areas)	DA-HI

is rearranged as in Table II.

Scheduled Caste Supplementary List (Table II)

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
86	104408	Abinoj S.				13/08/1998	SC-Thandan (Excluding Ezhavas and Thiyyas who are known as Thandan in the erstwhile Cochin and Malabar areas)	DA-HI
87	113225	Akhilesh K. P.				04/04/1990	SC-Kanakkan	DA- LD/CP

The Rank position of Akhilesh K. P. with Rank No. 86 is reassigned as Rank No. 87 and the rank position of Abinoj S. with Rank No. 87 is reassigned as Rank 86 in the Ranked List.

The Ranked List No. 234/2023/ERVI dated 12/04/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer